All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
Data Sheet – DRAFT ONLY 1 of 9 Rev. 05, 2015-02-24
PTFA072401EL
PTFA072401FL
Confidential, Limited Internal Distribution
5
15

Storage Temperature Range  TSTG  –40 to +150  °C
Thermal Resistance (TCASE = 70°C, 240 W CW) RJC  0.28  °C/W
Ordering Information
Type and Version Order Code Package Package Description Shipping
PTFA072401EL V5  PTFA072401ELV5XWSA1 H-33288-2 Slotted fl ange Tray
PTFA072401FL V5  PTFA072401FLV5XWSA1 H-34288-2 Earless fl ange Tray
e 25°C
 Di
C d
pat